# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3995916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ODED RON EDOUTE	08/03/2016
ORIT RON EDOUTE	08/03/2016
ITZHAK KREMIN	08/03/2016
VADIM POLYAKOV	08/03/2016
BORIS VAYNBERG	08/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENUS CONCEPT LTD.	
Street Address:	62 HAHERMESH STREET	
City:	KARMIEL	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2165254	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15204158

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eitanwaks@ewpatents.com
Correspondent Name: E.WAKS & CO. (2015) LTD.
Address Line 1: 22 ROTHSCHILD STREET
Address Line 2: FLOOR 11, SUITE 1109
Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6688218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511-V-02-US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EITAN WAKS
SIGNATURE:	/Eitan Waks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20160803\_ASSIGNMENT\_511\_V\_02\_US5\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0491

503949260

 $source = 20160803\_ASSIGNMENT\_511\_V\_02\_US5\_executed \# page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0492 Title: "AN ESTHETIC APPARATUS USEFUL FOR INCREASING SKIN REJUVENATION AND METHODS THEREOF"

U.S. Application No. 15/204,158

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Address	Inventor
14A JOSEF MILO STREET	RON EDOUTE Oded
TEL AVIV, 69643	
ISRAEL	
14A JOSEF MILO STREET	RON EDOUTE Orit
TEL AVIV, 69643	
ISRAEL	
7 REMEZ STREET	KREMIN Itzhak
GIVATAYIM, 53242	
ISRAEL	
38 HENRIETA SOLD STREET	POLYAKOV Vadim
PETACH TIKVA, 49532	
ISRAEL	
48 BAREKET STREET	VAYNBERG Boris
ZICHRON YAKOV, 30900	
ISRAEL	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

VENUS CONCEPT LTD. 62 HAHERMESH STREET KARMIEL, 21652 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# AN ESTHETIC APPARATUS USEFUL FOR INCREASING SKIN REJUVENATION AND METHODS THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## US Patent Application No. 15/204,158, filed on 07 July 2016

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0493 Assignment

Docket No. 511-V-02-US5

Title: "AN ESTHETIC APPARATUS USEFUL FOR INCREASING SKIN REJUVENATION AND METHODS THEREOF" U.S. Application No. 15/204,158

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
RON EDOUTE Oded	to 100 /	03.08.2016
RON EDOUTE Orit	XX	03.08.2016
KREMIN Itzhak	KREMIN C	03.08.2016
POLYAKOV Vadim	Mr.	03.08.2016
VAYNBERG Boris	1008	03.08.2016

PATENT REEL: 039359 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 08/07/2016